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Team classification 

 

1. RUSSIA 713 

 G10 o balukova 70, d pogosyan 30, e beller 20 

 G13 p bolotkova 30, v gorbacheva 20, c osipova 6 

 G16 r ajupova 70, a popova 50, a arkhangelskaya 1 

 G19 r ajupova 50, n azarova 40 

 B10 d ilin 70, t akhmerov 50, n volkov 30 

 B13 a miniguzin 40, a protodyakonov 9, d pozdeev 7 

 B16 d rysaev 50, m sharafutdinov 10, a gerasimov 3 

 B19 a permyakov 50, a filimonov 6, s jakovlev 1 

2. UKRAINE 356 

 G10 n gapon 40 

 G13 o buyanskaya 50, u klochak 9 

 G16 v kryshtal 40 

 G19 g dmytrenko 20, o gubarieva 8, a balthazi 2 

 B10 m shevchenko 10, b rukin 6, t nechytalenko 3 

 B13 d mezhenin 70, i gerus 50, k leonov 1 

 B16 e bobkov 30, m dorogan 5, m ivanov 1 

 B19 v pikiniar 10, d grytsachenko 1 

3. NETHERLANDS 267 

 G10 n de vries 9 

 G13 i barf 3, t visser 2, l meijer 1 

 G19 d van dam 10, m langeveld 3 

 B10 b yigitturk 40, m weistra 1, a snijder 1 

 B13 j huiting 10, b westerveld 1, d vet 1 

 B16 m van ijzendoorn 70, j groenendijk 40, a ketelaars 2 

 B19 t van den broek 70, b aalberts 2, j slump 1 
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4. BELARUS 237 

 G10 p kazlova 50, m chasnakova 5 

 G13 y lazovik 7, p petrusiova 4 

 G16 a spirina 9, n kashnikava 3 

 G19 a baryshava 70 

 B10 m kuzniatsou 8, d bystrou 5 

 B13 h pytko 30, m semyaniuk 8, i krautsou 1 

 B16 k nord 9, u valjuk 7, a kashnikau 1 

 B19 a kunitsa 20 

5. LATVIA 171 

 G10 l barkovska 1, s brigzne 1, a baltause 1 

 G13 e cesnokova 70, m koleda 40, j ansone 1 

 G16 p gutmane 30, e vanaga 5, e garokalna 4 

 G19 r balasa 5, d nilova 1 

 B10 r helfrekts 1, a rancans 1, v lembergs 1 

 B13 i stolcers 2, g gribuska 1, m zemlitis 1 

 B16 l bersons 1, e straumanis 1, d brovkins 1 

 B19 n semendjajevs 1, v vizulis 1 

 

6. POLAND 130 

 G10 o szwiec 6, m bajkowska 4, k pisarska 3 

 G13 m bankowska 10, s krzyskowska 1, l moczulska 1 

 G16 k stanczuk 10, z suchocka 2, d babiak 1 

 G19 a flisikowska 30, m pyrcz 7, a szymanska 6 

 B10 m barabasz 20, t myszuk 1, j broma 1 

 B13 j gazda 4, m puchala 1, t dadela 1 

 B16 k cichocki 6, m stanczuk 1, a nadulny 1 

 B19 m dernoga 7, d derlatka 5, o budis 1 
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7. LITHUANIA 129 

 G10 r packauskaite 10, a stepanauskaite 7, n misiute 1 

 G13 i pileckaite 1 

 G16 l dubickaite 20 

 G19 k latysovic 1 

 B10 a domarkas 9, v golubaev 7, m danisevicius 1 

 B13 t sveikauskis 5, l kraujalis 1 

 B16 j puksta 20, d norkus 1, m klusovski 1 

 B19 a plaksij 40, a tunkevic 4 

8. ESTONIA 64 

 G10 k kuusik 1, m beres 1, a moor 1 

 G13 m joesoo 8, k vagula 1, r riisna 1 

 G16 j sild 8, v pikkel 6 

 G19 j tamm 4 

 B10 k esvald 4, s ilison 1, h kannukene 1 

 B13 a tulva 20, a jurgenson 1, k taimre 1 

 B16 k kask 1, k padar 1 

 B19 h tamm 3 

9. FRANCE 39 

 G13 a bonnetot 1 

 B16 a leclerc 4, a alavoine 1, t delhoume 1 

 B19 k machtelinck 30, h david 1, l champion 1 

10. BELGIUM 21 

 B13 b van hauwermeiren 1 

 B16 s kindt 1, w kindt 1 

 B19 j dekimpe 9, a hanssens 8, b deneef 1 

11. ITALY 16 

 G13 s habilaj 1 

 B13 e habilaj 3, v sgro 1 

 B16 a scaggiante 8, l natale 1 

 B19 g bruno 1, h youyu 1 
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12. AZERBAIJAN 9 

 G10 a shabanova 2 

 G13 s shabanova 1 

 B10 k umudov 2 

 B13 a bikov 1 

 B16 f kamilli 1, v babayev 1 

 B19 z rashidli 1 

13. GERMANY 
 G13 m grining 1, v olenburger 1 
 G16 j lider 1 
 B13 m frenkel 1 

4 

14. HUNGARY 
 G13 k egri 1 

1 
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Girls 10  
 

 1     OLGA BALUKOVA         Russia     +11  +2 +17  +3  =5  +4  =6  +7  +8   16 

 2     Palina Kazlova        Belarus    +22  -1  +4  =9 +12  +8  +3  =5 +10   14 

 3     Natalia Gapon         Ukraine     +8  +7 +10  -1 +11  =5  -2  +6  =4   12 

 4     Diana Pogosyan        Russia      =5 +20  -2 +16  +7  -1 +11 +10  =3   12 

 5     Ekaterina Beller      Russia      =4 +13  +8 +17  =1  =3 -10  =2  =7   11 

 6     Rita Packauskaite     Lithuania  +19 -10 +20  -7 +17  +9  =1  -3 +12   11 

 7     Nicole de Vries       Netherlands+16  -3 +14  +6  -4 =10 +12  -1  =5   10 

 8     Paulina Kmiec         Poland      -3 +21  -5 +20 +15  -2  +9 +13  -1   10 

 9     Audra Stepanauskaite  Lithuania  +12 -17 +15  =2 =10  -6  -8 +19 +18   10 

10     Oliwia Szwiec         Poland     +21  +6  -3 =11  =9  =7  +5  -4  -2    9 

11     Maryia Chasnakova     Belarus     -1 +22 +13 =10  -3 +17  -4 -12 +15    9 

12     Malwina Bajkowska     Poland      -9 =15 +18 +14  -2 +13  -7 +11  -6    9 

13     Katarzyna Pisarska    Poland     =15  -5 -11 +18 +16 -12 +14  -8 +21    9 

14     Amina Shabanova       Azerbaijan -17 +19  -7 -12 +21 =15 -13 +22 +20    9 

15     Linda Barkovska       Latvia     =13 =12  -9 +21  -8 =14 =18 +16 -11    8 

16     Karmen Kuusik         Estonia     -7 =18 +19  -4 -13 =20 +21 -15 +22    8 

17     Sintija Brigzne       Latvia     +14  +9  -1  -5  -6 -11 +22 =18 -19    7 

18     Anete Baltause        Latvia     -20 =16 -12 -13 +19 +22 =15 =17  -9    7 

19     Marie Beres           Estonia     -6 -14 -16 -22 -18 +21 +20  -9 +17    6 

20     Noja Misiute          Lithuania  +18  -4  -6  -8 =22 =16 -19 -21 -14    4 

21     Anett Moor            Estonia    -10  -8 +22 -15 -14 -19 -16 +20 -13    4 

22     Maria Krasinska       Poland      -2 -11 -21 +19 =20 -18 -17 -14 -16    3 
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Girls 13  
 

  1  ELENA CESNOKOVA      Latvia       +13 +18 +10  +2 =12  +9  +4  +5  =8   16 

  2  Olena Buyanskaya     Ukraine      +14  +9  +6  -1  =4 +12  =5  =3 +13   13 

  3  Marija Koleda        Latvia       +21 +25 =12  -4  =6 +13  +7  =2  =5   12 

  4  Polina Bolotkova     Russia        =5  =7 +21  +3  =2 +10  -1 =12  =9   11 

  5  Vera Gorbacheva      Russia        =4 +26 +20 =12 =10  +6  =2  -1  =3   11 

  6  Marta Bankowska      Poland        =7 +11  -2 +16  =3  -5 +20  =9 +15   11 

  7  Ulyana Klochak       Ukraine       =6  =4 +18 -10 +17 +14  -3 =11 +12   11 

  8  Maria Joesoo         Estonia      +28 -12  =9 =20 =11 =15 +25 +10  =1   11 

  9  Yana Lazovik         Belarus      +16  -2  =8 +15 +25  -1 =12  =6  =4   10 

 10  Christina Osipova    Russia       +17 +23  -1  +7  =5  -4 =11  -8 +20   10 

 11  Klaudia Zaborniak    Poland       =20  -6 +24 =17  =8 +21 =10  =7 =14   10 

 12  Palina Petrusiova    Belarus      +24  +8  =3  =5  =1  -2  =9  =4  -7    9 

 13  Ilse Barf            Netherlands   -1 +22 +23 =25 =20  -3 =15 +16  -2    9 

 14  Tamar Visser         Netherlands   -2 =16 -15 +26 +23  -7 +17 =21 =11    9 

 15  Sara Habilaj         Italy        =26 -20 +14  -9 +16  =8 =13 +25  -6    9 

 16  Ieva Pileckaite      Lithuania     -9 =14 +19  -6 -15 +18 +24 -13 +23    9 

 17  Karmen Vagula        Estonia      -10 =19 +26 =11  -7 =22 -14 +28 +21    9 

 18  Anais Bonnetot       France       +22  -1  -7 =23 -21 -16 +28 +24 +27    9 

 19  Rebeca Riisna        Estonia      -23 =17 -16 +28 =22 =24 -21 +27 +26    9 

 20  Justine Ansone       Latvia       =11 +15  -5  =8 =13 =25  -6 +22 -10    8 

 21  Sylwia Krzyskowska   Poland        -3 +27  -4 =22 +18 -11 +19 =14 -17    8 

 22  Ludwika Moczulska    Poland       -18 -13 +27 =21 =19 =17 =23 -20 +28    8 

 23  Kamila Misiolek      Poland       +19 -10 -13 =18 -14 =27 =22 +26 -16    7 

 24  Sabina Shabanova     Azerbaijan   -12 =28 -11 =27 +26 =19 -16 -18 +25    7 

 25  Lotte Meijer         Netherlands  +27  -3 +28 =13  -9 =20  -8 -15 -24    6 

 26  Maria Grining        Germany      =15  -5 -17 -14 -24 =28 +27 -23 -19    4 

 27  Krisztina Egri       Hungary      -25 -21 -22 =24 +28 =23 -26 -19 -18    4 

 28  Victoria Olenburger  Germany       -8 =24 -25 -19 -27 =26 -18 -17 -22    2 
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Girls 16  
 

 1     RUFINA AJUPOVA         Russia     =4  +7  +5  +9  =3  =2  +8 =10 +13   14 

 2 mff Angelina Popova        Russia     +8 +12  +9  =3 +10  =1  =4 +11  =5   14 

 3     Valeriya Kryshtal      Ukraine   +10  +6 +11  =2  =1  =8 +12  -5  +9   13 

 4     Paula Gutmane          Latvia     =1 -15 =13  +5  =6 =11  =2 +14 +10   11 

 5     Leticija Dubickaite    Lithuania +14 -11  -1  -4 =13 +16 +17  +3  =2   10 

 6     Katarzyna Stanczuk     Poland    +15  -3  =8 =13  =4  =9 -11 +17 +18   10 

 7     Aliaksandra Spirina    Belarus   -12  -1 +17 +14  -8 =13 =16 +18 +11   10 

 8     Joanna Sild            Estonia    -2 +17  =6 +11  +7  =3  -1  -9 =14    9 

 9     Marta Stangret         Poland    +17 +18  -2  -1 =12  =6 =10  +8  -3    9 

10     Veronika Pikkel        Estonia    -3 +16 +18 +12  -2 =15  =9  =1  -4    9 

11     Elvija Vanaga          Latvia    +16  +5  -3  -8 =15  =4  +6  -2  -7    8 

12     Elza Garokalna         Latvia     +7  -2 +15 -10  =9 +14  -3 =13 -16    8 

13     Nastassia Kashnikava   Belarus   -18 =14  =4  =6  =5  =7 +15 =12  -1    8 

14     Zuzanna Suchocka       Poland     -5 =13 =16  -7 +17 -12 +18  -4  =8    7 

15     Daria Babiak           Poland     -6  +4 -12 +18 =11 =10 -13 =16 -17    7 

16     Jagoda Bajkowska       Poland    -11 -10 =14 -17 +18  -5  =7 =15 +12    7 

17     Anastasiya Arkhangelskaya Rus.    -9  -8  -7 +16 -14 +18  -5  -6 +15    6 

18     Jana Lider             Germany   +13  -9 -10 -15 -16 -17 -14  -7  -6    2 
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Girls 19  
 

 

 1 mff ANASTASIA BARYSHAVA Belarus      +14  +5  +6  =2 +11  =3  =4  =8 +10   14 

 2     Regina Ajupova      Russia        =7 +16  +4  =1 +10  =8  =3  =5 +11   13 

 3 mff Nurguyana Azarova   Russia       =13  =7 +10  +6 +12  =1  =2  =4  +8   13 

 4 mff Arleta Flisikowska  Poland       +11 =10  -2  =5 +16 +12  =1  =3  =6   11 

 5     Ganna Dmytrenko     Ukraine      +15  -1 -11  =4  +7 +13  =9  =2 +18   11 

 6     Denise Van dam      Netherlands  +18  +9  -1  -3  -8 +16 +12 =10  =4   10 

 7     Natalia Zaborniak   Poland        =2  =3  -8 =15  -5 +17 +13  =9 +16   10 

 8     Olga Gubarieva      Ukraine      =16 =13  +7 -12  +6  =2 +11  =1  -3   10 

 9     Monika Pyrcz        Poland       +12  -6 =13 -11 +15 =10  =5  =7 +14   10 

10     Agnieszka Szymanska Poland       +17  =4  -3 +13  -2  =9 +14  =6  -1    9 

11     Ruta Balasa         Latvia        -4 +17  +5  +9  -1 =14  -8 +18  -2    9 

12     Janet Tamm          Estonia       -9 +18 +14  +8  -3  -4  -6 =15 +17    9 

13     Mara Langeveld      Netherlands   =3  =8  =9 -10 +18  -5  -7 +17 +15    9 

14     Anna Baltazhy       Ukraine       -1 =15 -12 +18 +17 =11 -10 +16  -9    8 

15     Dace Nilova         Latvia        -5 =14 =16  =7  -9 +18 +17 =12 -13    8 

16     Karina Latysovoic   Lithuania     =8  -2 =15 +17  -4  -6 +18 -14  -7    6 

17     Daria Wasienko      Poland       -10 -11 +18 -16 -14  -7 -15 -13 -12    2 

18     Aleksandra Holub    Poland        -6 -12 -17 -14 -13 -15 -16 -11  -5    0 
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Boys 10 
 

 1 DANIL ILIN              Russia       +17  =8 +14 =11  +2  =3  +4  =5  +7   14 

 2 Tamerlan Akhmerov       Russia       +24  -4 +22 +10  -1 +19 +13  +3  +5   14 

 3 Berke Yigitturk         Netherlands  +23  +6 +11  +4  +8  =1  -5  -2 +14   13 

 4 Nikita Volkov           Russia       +15  +2 +12  -3  +7  =5  -1 +11  +8   13 

 5 Marek Barabasz          Poland       +13 -11 +18 +16 +21  =4  +3  =1  -2   12 

 6 Mykhaylo Shevchenko     Ukraine      +26  -3  -9 +20 +12 -11 +19 +17 +18   12 

 7 Audrius Domarkas        Lithuania    -20 +21 +19  +9  -4  +8 =11 +16  -1   11 

 8 Miraslau Kuzniatsou     Belarus      +25  =1 +20 +12  -3  -7 =16  +9  -4   10 

 9 Valentin Golubaev       Lithuania    =14 =16  +6  -7 =13 =17 +18  -8 +11   10 

10 Bogdan Rutkin           Ukraine      -12 +23 +17  -2 -19 -15 +20 +25 +16   10 

11 Danila Bystrou          Belarus      +19  +5  -3  =1 =16  +6  =7  -4  -9    9 

12 Karl richard Esvald     Estonia      +10 +20  -4  -8  -6 -18 +26 +19 =15    9 

13 Taras Nechytalenko      Ukraine       -5 -19 +24 +15  =9 +20  -2 -14 +17    9 

14 Kamran Umudov           Azerbaijan    =9 +18  -1 -21 +25 -16 +22 +13  -3    9 

15 Renards Helfrekts       Latvia        -4 +26 -16 -13 -18 +10 +23 +21 =12    9 

16 Tymoteusz Myszuk        Poland       =21  =9 +15  -5 =11 +14  =8  -7 -10    8 

17 Marijus Danisevicius    Lithuania     -1 +25 -10 +18 =22  =9 +21  -6 -13    8 

18 Szymon Jurczyk          Poland       +22 -14  -5 -17 +15 +12  -9 +24  -6    8 

19 Artis Rancans           Latvia       -11 +13  -7 +25 +10  -2  -6 -12 +26    8 

20 Jakub Broma             Poland        +7 -12  -8  -6 +24 -13 -10 +26 +23    8 

21 Michel Weistra          Netherlands  =16  -7 +23 +14  -5 =22 -17 -15 +24    8 

22 Vilnis Lembergs         Latvia       -18 +24  -2 +26 =17 =21 -14 -23 =25    7 

23 Albert hendrik Snijder  Netherlands   -3 -10 -21 -24 +26 +25 -15 +22 -20    6 

24 Sim Ilison              Estonia       -2 -22 -13 +23 -20 +26 +25 -18 -21    6 

25 Hans robert Kannukene   Estonia       -8 -17 +26 -19 -14 -23 -24 -10 =22    3 

26 Mateusz Kunicki         Poland        -6 -15 -25 -22 -23 -24 -12 -20 -19    0 
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Boys 13 
 

 1 DENIS MEZHENIN          Ukraine      +12  -3  +2 +24 +27 +10  +7 +13  =6   15 

 2 Iaroslav Gerus          Ukraine       -5 +32  -1 +26 +24 +23  =6  +3 +10   13 

 3 Artur Miniguzin         Russia       +14  +1  =7 +11 +10  +6  =4  -2  -5   12 

 4 Hleb Pytko              Belarus      +25 -10 +26  =8 =23 +18  =3  =6  +7   12 

 5 Andreas Tulva           Estonia       +2 -13 =14 =16 +20 -11 +18 +15  +3   12 

 6 Jorne Huiting           Netherlands  +30 +28 +11 =10  =7  -3  =2  =4  =1   11 

 7 Anatolyi Protodyakonov  Russia       +19 +17  =3 =23  =6 +15  -1 +11  -4   11 

 8 Michael Semyaniuk       Belarus      +18 -11 +16  =4 -15 +19 =17  =9 +23   11 

 9 Dmitrij Pozdeev         Russia       =15 -16 -17 +25 =14 +24 +23  =8 +13   11 

10 Roman Ldokov            Russia       +22  +4 +13  =6  -3  -1 =15 +17  -2   10 

11 Tomas Sveikauskis       Lithuania    +31  +8  -6  -3 +21  +5 =13  -7 =12   10 

12 Jakub Gazda             Poland        -1 -14 +32 +29 +16 -13 =19 +26 =11   10 

13 Enes Habilaj            Italy        +32  +5 -10 =27 =18 +12 =11  -1  -9    9 

14 Ilmars Stolcers         Latvia        -3 +12  =5 -18  =9 +21 =26 =16 =17    9 

15 Maksym Puchala          Poland        =9 -27 +22 +28  +8  -7 =10  -5 =16    9 

16 Bart Westerveld         Netherlands  =17  +9  -8  =5 -12 =20 +22 =14 =15    9 

17 Ilya Krautsou           Belarus      =16  -7  +9 =20 =19 +27  =8 -10 =14    9 

18 Liudas Kraujalis        Lithuania     -8 +31 =21 +14 =13  -4  -5 =19 +24    9 

19 Martin Banaszek         Poland        -7 =24 +25 =21 =17  -8 =12 =18 +28    9 

20 Kyrylo Leonov           Ukraine      =26 -23 +29 =17  -5 =16 +27 -24 +30    9 

21 Dirk Vet                Netherlands  =27 =26 =18 =19 -11 -14 =28 +30 +31    9 

22 Vincenzo Sgro           Italy        -10 =25 -15 +30 -26 +29 -16 +32 +27    9 

23 Bert Van hauwermeire    Belgium      =24 +20 =27  =7  =4  -2  -9 +25  -8    8 

24 Gunars Gribuska         Latvia       =23 =19 +28  -1  -2  -9 +30 +20 -18    8 

25 Mikhail Frenkel         Belarus       -4 =22 -19  -9 +28 =30 +31 -23 +32    8 

26 Aleksandr Bikov         Azerbaijan   =20 =21  -4  -2 +22 +31 =14 -12 -29    7 

27 Martins Zemlitis        Latvia       =21 +15 =23 =13  -1 -17 -20 +29 -22    7 

28 Andreas Jurgenson       Estonia      +29  -6 -24 -15 -25 +32 =21 +31 -19    7 

29 Tomasz Dadela           Poland       -28 +30 -20 -12 =31 -22 +32 -27 +26    7 

30 Ryszard Cherezniak      Poland        -6 -29 =31 -22 +32 =25 -24 -21 -20    4 

31 Jakub Jagla             Poland       -11 -18 =30 =32 =29 -26 -25 -28 -21    3 

32 Kris Taimre             Estonia      -13  -2 -12 =31 -30 -28 -29 -22 -25    1 
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Boys 16 
 

 1 mf MARTIJN V IJZENDOORN  Netherlands +29  +4  +5  +3  +7  =2 +10  =6 +11   16 

 2 mf Damir Rusaev          Russia      +30  =6  -3 +11 +14  =1  =5  +7  =4   12 

 3    Jan Groenendijk       Netherlands +15 +17  +2  -1 =10  =5  =6 +18  =7   12 

 4    Egor Bobkov           Ukraine     +22  -1 =19 =25 +29  =9 +16  +5  =2   12 

 5    Jonas Puksta          Lithuania   +19 +16  -1  +9  +8  =3  =2  -4  =6   11 

 6    Marsel Sharafutdinov  Russia      +31  =2 +13  =8 =17 =10  =3  =1  =5   11 

 7    Konstantsin Nord      Belarus     +25 =11  =9 +20  -1 =18 +17  -2  =3   10 

 8    Uladzislau Valjuk     Belarus     =12 +21 +11  =6  -5 =16 =18 =13 =14   10 

 9    Alessio Scaggiante    Italy       =21 +18  =7  -5 +22  =4 =11 =14 =13   10 

10    Karol Cichocki        Poland      =26 =23 +21 +28  =3  =6  -1 =20 =12   10 

11    Maksim Dorogan        Ukraine     +33  =7  -8  -2 +21 +28  =9 +24  -1   10 

12    Anastase Leclerc      France       =8 =14 =16 =19 =20 =15 =13 +22 =10   10 

13    Ayal Gerasimov        Russia      =18 +26  -6 +31 =16 =17 =12  =8  =9   10 

14    Alex Ketelaars        Netherl.    +27 =12 =28 =17  -2 =29 +25  =9  =8   10 

15    Famil Kamilli         Azerbaijan   -3 =31 =18 =30 +26 =12 =19 =16 +28   10 

16    Stijn Kindt           Belgium     +32  -5 =12 +23 =13  =8  -4 =15 =18    9 

17    Mateusz Stanczuk      Poland      +34  -3 +22 =14  =6 =13  -7 =19 =20    9 

18    Domantas Norkus       Lithuania   =13  -9 =15 +27 +25  =7  =8  -3 =16    9 

19    Antony Alavoine       France       -5 +32  =4 =12 =28 =20 =15 =17 =24    9 

20    Aliaksei Kashnikau    Belarus     =28 =29 +30  -7 =12 =19 =22 =10 =17    9 

21    Vugar Babayev         Azerbaijan   =9  -8 -10 +24 -11 +31 =28 =27 +32    9 

22    Wouter Kindt          Belgium      -4 +33 -17 +26  -9 +23 =20 -12 +34    9 

23    Adrian Nadulny        Poland      =24 =10 =25 -16 =30 -22 +29 =26 +31    9 

24    Leons Bersons         Latvia      =23 -28 =26 -21 +33 +30 +27 -11 =19    9 

25    Edgars Straumanis     Latvia       -7 +34 =23  =4 -18 +32 -14 =28 +33    9 

26    Dmitrijs Brovkins     Latvia      =10 -13 =24 -22 -15 +34 +32 =23 =30    8 

27    Wiktor Nesterak       Poland      -14 -30 +34 -18 =31 +33 -24 =21 +29    8 

28    Maksim Klusovski      Lithuania   =20 +24 =14 -10 =19 -11 =21 =25 -15    7 

29    Theo Delhoume         France       -1 =20 =31 +32  -4 =14 -23 +34 -27    7 

30    Karl jaagup Kask      Estonia      -2 +27 -20 =15 =23 -24 =33 =32 =26    7 

31    Lagana Natale         Italy        -6 =15 =29 -13 =27 -21 +34 +33 -23    7 

32    Jedrzej Piatek        Poland      -16 -19 +33 -29 =34 -25 -26 =30 -21    4 

33    Mykyta Ivanov         Ukraine     -11 -22 -32 +34 -24 -27 =30 -31 -25    3 

34    Kaspar Padar          Estonia     -17 -25 -27 -33 =32 -26 -31 -29 -22    1 
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Boys 19 
 

 1 mf THIJS VAN DEN BROEK Netherlands  +22 =13  +6  =3 +12  =4 +14  +5  -2   13 

 2    Anton Permyakov     Russia       +23 -12 +19 =14 +10  =3  =5  +4  +1   13 

 3    Anri Plaksij        Lithuania    +19 +15 =12  =1  +9  =2  =4  =7  =8   12 

 4 mf Kevin Machtelinck   France       =11 +16 +13 +15  +5  =1  =3  -2  =7   12 

 5    Aleksei Kunitsa     Belarus      +20  +8 +17 =12  -4 =14  =2  -1 +11   11 

 6    Vasyl Pikiniar      Ukraine      +24 =17  -1  -7  =8 +18 +23 =11 +14   11 

 7    Jens Dekimpe        Belgium      =18  =9 =16  +6 =11 =13 +12  =3  =4   11 

 8    Anthon Hanssens     Belgium      +26  -5 -15 +19  =6 +17 =11  +9  =3   11 

 9    Marcin Dernoga      Poland       =14  =7 =10 +25  -3 =23 +15  -8 +20   10 

10 mf Andrej Filimonov    Russia       =16 =11  =9 =17  -2 =22 =20 +19 +23   10 

11    Damian Derlatka     Poland        =4 =10 =14 +23  =7 =12  =8  =6  -5    9 

12    Artur Tunkevic      Lithuania    +28  +2  =3  =5  -1 =11  -7 =14 =16    9 

13    Hendrik Tamm        Estonia      +21  =1  -4 +20 -14  =7 =16 =15 =17    9 

14    Bert Aalberts       Netherlands   =9 +18 =11  =2 +13  =5  -1 =12  -6    9 

15    Jitse Slump         Netherlands  +27  -3  +8  -4 =17 =16  -9 =13 +22    9 

16    Zaynal Rashidli     Azerbaijan   =10  -4  =7 =22 +21 =15 =13 =20 =12    9 

17 mf Oskar Budis         Poland       +25  =6  -5 =10 =15  -8 =22 +24 =13    9 

18    Hugo David          France        =7 -14 =22 =21 =20  -6 =26 +28 +27    9 

19    Bert Deneef         Belgium       -3 +21  -2  -8 =24 =25 +27 -10 +28    8 

20    Sergei Jakovlev     Russia        -5 =23 +28 -13 =18 +26 =10 =16  -9    8 

21    Wojciech Wolczak    Poland       -13 -19 +26 =18 -16 =28 -24 +27 +25    8 

22    Danylo Gristachenko Ukraine       -1 =27 =18 =16 =26 =10 =17 =23 -15    7 

23    Krzysztof Kortas    Poland        -2 =20 +24 -11 +25  =9  -6 =22 -10    7 

24    Nikita Semendjajevs Latvia        -6 =25 -23 =28 =19 =27 +21 -17 =26    7 

25    Gennaro Bruno       Italy        -17 =24 +27  -9 -23 =19 =28 +26 -21    7 

26    Luc Champion        France        -8 =28 -21 +27 =22 -20 =18 -25 =24    6 

27    Valdis Vizulis      Latvia       -15 =22 -25 -26 +28 =24 -19 -21 -18    4 

28    Youyu Hu            Italy        -12 =26 -20 =24 -27 =21 =25 -18 -19    4 
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Blitz - 10 
 

Gils 

  1 Maryia Chasnakova     by     +7 +15 +20  +2  +3  +5  +6  +9  +8   18 

  2 Diana Pogosyan        ru    +11  +5 +14  -1  +7  -3  +4  +6  +9   14 

  3 Olga Balukova         ru     +4 +12  +8 +14  -1  +2  -9  =5  +7   13 

  4 Ekaterina Beller      ru     -3  -7 +21 +18 +20 +15  -2 +16  +5   12 

  5 Rita Packauskaite     lt    +17  -2 +11 +10  +8  -1  +7  =3  -4   11 

  6 Palina Kazlova        by    -10 +21 +17 =15 +12  +8  -1  -2 +14   11 

  7 Malwina Bajkowska     pl     -1  +4 +12 +16  -2 +11  -5 +14  -3   10 

  8 Natalia Gapon         ua    +21 +10  -3  +9  -5  -6 +13 +11  -1   10 

  9 Linda Barkovska       lv    +22 -14 +18  -8 +10 +13  +3  -1  -2   10 

 10 Katarzyna Pisarska    pl     +6  -8 +22  -5  -9 +12 -16     +15    8 

 11 Amina Shabanova       az     -2 +23  -5 +17 +14  -7 +15  -8 =12    9 

 12 Anete Baltause        lv    +18  -3  -7 +23  -6 -10 +21 +19 =11    9 

 13 Audra Stepanauskaite  lt    -14 =22 +19 +20 =15  -9  -8 +18 =16    9 

 14 Paulina Kmiec         pl    +13  +9  -2  -3 -11 +18 +17  -7  -6    8 

 15 Nicole De vries       nl    +19  -1 +16  =6 =13  -4 -11 +17 -10    8 

 16 Karmen Kuusik         ee        =20 -15  -7 +23 -17 +10  -4 =13    6 

 17 Sintija Brigzne       lv     -5 +19  -6 -11 +21 +16 -14 -15        6 

 18 Oliwia Szwiec         pl    -12      -9  -4 +19 -14 +22 -13 +23    6 

 19 Maria Krasinska       pl    -15 -17 -13 +22 -18     +23 -12 +20    6 

 20 Anett Moor            ee    +23 =16  -1 -13  -4 -22     +21 -19    5 

 21 Marie Beres           ee     -8  -6  -4     -17 =23 -12 -20 +22    3 

 22 Daria Wasienko        pl     -9 =13 -10 -19     +20 -18 -23 -21    3 

 23 Noja Misiute          lt    -20 -11     -12 -16 =21 -19 +22 -18    3 

 

Boys 

  1 Tamerlan Akhmerov       ru     +9 +17  =2 +21  =3  =6 +14  +4  +7   15 

  2 Marek Barabasz          pl    +29 +10  =1  +8 +23  -3  +6 +14  =9   14 

  3 Nikita Volkov           ru    +31 +13 =14 +23  =1  +2  =4  -6 +10   13 

  4 Danil Ilin              ru    +24  =8 =12 +29 =14  +7  =3  -1 +13   12 

  5 Audrius Domarkas        lt    -15 +20  =7 +31 +28 -14 =12 +18  +6   12 

  6 Mykhaylo Shevchenko     ua    +20 -23  +9 +13 +12  =1  -2  +3  -5   11 

  7 Berke Yigitturk         nl    +22 -12  =5 +25  +8  -4 +15 +11  -1   11 

  8 Artis Rancans           lv    +26  =4 +15  -2  -7 +16 +18 -10 +14   11 

  9 Danila Bystrou          by     -1      -6 +22 -15 +20 +17 +12  =2    9 

 10 Jakub Broma             pl    +28  -2 -29 +16 +13 +21 =11  +8  -3   11 

 11 Renards Helfrekts       lv    -14 =16 +24 =28 +20 +23 =10  -7 +15   11 

 12 Kamran Umudov           az    +30  +7  =4 =14  -6 =15  =5  -9 +21   10 

 13 Tymoteusz Myszuk        pl    +27  -3 +17  -6 -10 +31 +23 +21  -4   10 

 14 Bogdan Rutkin           ua    +11 +18  =3 =12  =4  +5  -1  -2  -8    9 

 15 Radoslaw Pilat          pl     +5 -21  -8 +26  +9 =12  -7 +24 -11    9 

 16 Vilnis Lembergs         lv    -18 =11 +19 -10 +17  -8 =28 =23 +25    9 

 17 Taras Nechytalenko      ua    +25  -1 -13 =18 -16 +26  -9 +27 +24    9 

 18 Valentin Golubaev       lt    +16 -14 -28 =17 +25 +29  -8  -5 +23    9 

 19 Arturs Jegurs           lv    -23 =24 -16 -20 =26     +30 +28 =22    7 

 20 Albert hendrik Snijder  nl     -6  -5 +30 +19 -11  -9 =27 =25 +28    8 

 21 Miraslau Kuzniatsou     by    +32 +15 -23  -1 +29 -10 +24 -13 -12    8 

 22 Marijus Danisevicius    lt     -7 -25      -9 =27 -30 +31 +29 =19    6 

 23 Karl richard Esvald     ee    +19  +6 +21  -3  -2 -11 -13 =16 -18    7 

 24 Michel Weistra          nl     -4 =19 -11 +30 +31 +28 -21 -15 -17    7 

 25 Bartosz Jurcewicz       pl    -17 +22 =31  -7 -18 =27 +29 =20 -16    7 

 26 Jakub Jagla             pl     -8 -28 +27 -15 =19 -17     -30 +31    5 

 27 Sim Ilison              ee    -13 -31 -26     =22 =25 =20 -17 +30    5 

 28 Amadeusz Zyber-moszak   pl    -10 +26 +18 =11  -5 -24 =16 -19 -20    6 

 29 Kris Taimre             ee     -2 +30 +10  -4 -21 -18 -25 -22        4 

 30 Ryszard Cherezniak      pl    -12 -29 -20 -24     +22 -19 +26 -27    4 

 31 Hans robert Kannukene   ee     -3 +27 =25  -5 -24 -13 -22     -26    3 

 32 Szymon Jurczyk          pl    -21                                    0 
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Blitz – 13 
 

Girls 

  1 Elena Cesnokova            lv    =15 +10 +13  +9  +2  +3  +6  +4  +8   17 

  2 Marija Koleda              lv     +6 +19  +4  +5  -1  =7  =3 +15 +13   14 

  3 Christina Osipova          ru     =7 +15 +27  +4  +5  -1  =2 +13 +11   14 

  4 Polina Bolotkova           ru    +14 +21  -2  -3 +24 +15  +5  -1  +7   12 

  5 Olena Buyanskaya           ua    +26 +25  +8  -2  -3 +16  -4  +9  =6   11 

  6 Anastasiya Arkhangelskaya  ru     -2 +28 +25 =21 +18 +13  -1  =7  =5   11 

  7 Vera Gorbacheva            ru     =3 -13 +20  +8  +9  =2 =10  =6  -4   10 

  8 Palina Petrusiova          by    +11  =9  -5  -7 +27 =10 +21 +23  -1   10 

  9 Ilse Barf                  nl    +22  =8 +12  -1  -7 =20 +18  -5 +17   10 

 10 Klaudia Zaborniak          pl    +23  -1 -16 +14 +17  =8  =7 -11 +18   10 

 11 Marta Bankowska            pl     -8 -12 =23 +28 =19 +17 +24 +10  -3   10 

 12 Maria Joesoo               ee    -19 +11  -9 -24 +25 +22 -13 +16 +15   10 

 13 Yana Lazovik               by    =27  +7  -1 +26 +16  -6 +12  -3  -2    9 

 14 Ieva Pileckaite            lt     -4 -22 +28 -10 -20 =26 +25 +24 +23    9 

 15 Justine Ansone             lv     =1  -3 =24 +25 +21  -4 +16  -2 -12    8 

 16 Sabina Shabanova           az    =20 =18 +10 +17 -13  -5 -15 -12 +21    8 

 17 Anais Bonnetot             fr    -21 +24 +19 -16 -10 -11 +22 +26  -9    8 

 18 Ludwika Moczulska          pl    =24 =16 =26 +27  -6 =21  -9 +19 -10    8 

 19 Karmen Vagula              ee    +12  -2 -17 =22 =11 -24 +28 -18 +27    8 

 20 Nikola Przybysz            pl    =16 -27  -7 =23 +14  =9 =26 =21 =22    8 

 21 Ulyana Klochak             ua    +17  -4 +22  =6 -15 =18  -8 =20 -16    7 

 22 Sylwia Krzyskowska         pl     -9 +14 -21 =19 =26 -12 -17 +28 =20    7 

 23 Rebeca Riisna              ee    -10 -26 =11 =20 =28 +25 +27  -8 -14    7 

 24 Tamar Visser               nl    =18 -17 =15 +12  -4 +19 -11 -14 -25    6 

 25 Lotte Meijer               nl    +28  -5  -6 -15 -12 -23 -14 +27 +24    6 

 26 Kamila Misiolek            pl     -5 +23 =18 -13 =22 =14 =20 -17 -28    6 

 27 Sara Habilaj               it    =13 +20  -3 -18  -8 +28 -23 -25 -19    5 

 28 Aleksandra Jagla           pl    -25  -6 -14 -11 =23 -27 -19 -22 +26    3 

Boys 

  1 Denis Mezhenin          ua    +19 +11 +18  +6  +3  +4  +7  +2  =8   17 

  2 Marsel Sharafutdinov    ru    +32  +4 +15  -3  =9 +12 +22  -1  +7   13 

  3 Anatolyi Protodyakonov  ru    =12  +8 +13  +2  -1  +9 =10  =7  =4   12 

  4 Roman Ldokov            ru     +9  -2 +31 +18 +22  -1  =8 +10  =3   12 

  5 Iaroslav Gerus          ua    =10 -24  =8 +29 +28  +6  =9 =11 +15   12 

  6 Tomas Sveikauskis       lt    +25 +14 +23  -1  -7  -5 +27 +22 +11   12 

  7 Gunars Gribuska         lv    +29 =13 +24 =22  +6 +10  -1  =3  -2   11 

  8 Jorne Huiting           nl    =16  -3  =5 +25 +15 +23  =4 =12  =1   11 

  9 Michael Semyaniuk       by     -4 +32 +20 +15  =2  -3  =5 =14 +18   11 

 10 Ilya Krautsou           by     =5 =20 +26 +14 +13  -7  =3  -4 +19   11 

 11 Dmitrij Pozdeev         ru    +27  -1 =17 +16 -12 +14 +19  =5  -6   10 

 12 Artur Miniguzin         ru     =3 +16 -22 +30 +11  -2 =13  =8 =14   10 

 13 Andreas Tulva           ee    +28  =7  -3 +17 -10 +16 =12 -15 +24   10 

 14 Mykyta Ivanov           ua    +21  -6 +29 -10 +18 -11 +23  =9 =12   10 

 15 Aleksandr Bikov         az    bye +30  -2  -9  -8 +32 +24 +13  -5   10 

 16 Dirk Vet                nl     =8 -12 +27 -11 +33 -13 +28 =17 +23   10 

 17 Ilmars Stolcers         lv    -23 +34 =11 -13 -19 +30 +20 =16 +22   10 

 18 Martin Banaszek         pl    +35 +26  -1  -4 -14 =28 +21 +27  -9    9 

 19 Liudas Kraujalis        lt     -1 =27 +21 -23 +17 +31 -11 +25 -10    9 

 20 Kyrylo Leonov           ua    =24 =10  -9 =31 +30 -27 -17 +32 +28    9 

 21 Maksym Puchala          pl    -14 +25 -19 =26 -31 +33 -18 +35 +27    9 

 22 Bart Westerveld         nl    +34 =23 +12  =7  -4 +24  -2  -6 -17    8 

 23 Jakub Gazda             pl    +17 =22  -6 +19 =24  -8 -14 +26 -16    8 

 24 Vincenzo Sgro           it    =20  +5  -7 +33 =23 -22 -15 +29 -13    8 

 25 Szymon Polinceusz       pl     -6 -21 +35  -8 +29 =26 +31 -19 =30    8 

 26 Tomasz Dadela           pl    +33 -18 -10 =21 -27 =25 +35 -23 +34    8 

 27 Hleb Pytko              by    -11 =19 -16 +34 +26 +20  -6 -18 -21    7 

 28 Bartosz Malak           pl    -13 -29 bye +32  -5 =18 -16 +31 -20    7 

 29 Andreas Jurgenson       ee     -7 +28 -14  -5 -25 bye +32 -24 =33    7 

 30 Enes Habilaj            it    +31 -15 =33 -12 -20 -17 =34 bye =25    7 

 31 Martins Zemlitis        lv    -30 bye  -4 =20 +21 -19 -25 -28 +35    7 

 32 Kaspar Padar            ee     -2  -9 +34 -28 +35 -15 -29 -20 bye    6 

 33 Mikhail Frenkel         by    -26 +35 =30 -24 -16 -21 bye -34 =29    6 

 34 Tomasz Jurcewicz        pl    -22 -17 -32 -27 bye -35 =30 +33 -26    5 

 35 Damian Bacia            pl    -18 -33 -25     -32 +34 -26 -21 -31    2 
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Blitz 16 
 

Girls 

 

  1 Valeriya Kryshtal        ua    +18  +5  =4 +11  =2  -3 +14  +8  +7   14 

  2 Aliaksandra Spirina      by    +17 +11 +16  +4  =1 +10  =3  =7  -5   13 

  3 Ganna Dmytrenko          ua    -11 =15 +18 +14  +8  +1  =2  =4 +10   13 

  4 mff Angelina Popova      ru     +9 +13  =1  -2 =10 +12  =8  =3 +11   12 

  5 Jagoda Bajkowska         pl    +19  -1 -10 +17  =6 +15  -7 +14  +2   11 

  6 Elvija Vanaga            lv    -16  =9  =7 +19  =5 =13 =11     +12    9 

  7 Leticija Dubickaite      lt    -10 =17  =6  +9 +16  =8  +5  =2  -1   10 

  8 Rufina Ajupova           ru    =15 +10 =12 +13  -3  =7  =4  -1 +17   10 

  9 Nastassia Kashnikava     by     -4  =6 -17  -7     +19 =12 +18 +16    8 

 10 Paula Gutmane            lv     +7  -8  +5 +12  =4  -2 =13 =16  -3    9 

 11 Veronika Pikkel          ee     +3  -2 +19  -1 -12 +18  =6 +15  -4    9 

 12 Zuzanna Suchocka         pl        =16  =8 -10 +11  -4  =9 +13  -6    7 

 13 Daria Babiak             pl    +14  -4 =15  -8 +18  =6 =10 -12        7 

 14 Elza Garokalna           lv    -13 =18      -3 +17 +16  -1  -5 +19    7 

 15 Katarzyna Stanczuk       pl     =8  =3 =13 -16 +19  -5     -11 +18    7 

 16 Marta Stangret           pl     +6 =12  -2 +15  -7 -14 +17 =10  -9    8 

 17 Karolina Sobolewska      pl     -2  =7  +9  -5 -14     -16 +19  -8    5 

 18 Joanna Sild              ee     -1 =14  -3     -13 -11 +19  -9 -15    3 

 19 Aleksandra Holub         pl     -5     -11  -6 -15  -9 -18 -17 -14    0 

 

 

Boys 

 

  1 mf Martijn Van ijzendoorn  nl    +29  +6 =20  =4  +8 =11  +2  +3  =5   14 

  2 mf Damir Rusaev            ru    =30 +14  +5  =3  +6  =4  -1  +7 +11   13 

  3 Jan Groenendijk            nl    +16  +8  -4  =2  +9 +20 +11  -1 +13   13 

  4 Jitse Slump                nl    +23 +15  +3  =1 =11  =2 +13  -5  =9   12 

  5 Karol Cichocki             pl     +7 =11  -2 =14 =12 +16 +26  +4  =1   12 

  6 Konstantsin Nord           by    +22  -1 +23 +17  -2  =8  -9 +14 +16   11 

  7 Domantas Norkus            lt     -5 +19 +25  =9 =20 =10  +8  -2 +22   11 

  8 Ayal Gerasimov             ru    +27  -3 +28 +12  -1  =6  -7 +24 +15   11 

  9 Alex Ketelaars             nl    =14 =24 +22  =7  -3 +30  +6 =11  =4   11 

 10 Jonas Puksta               lt    +28 -12 =17 =27 =14  =7 +21 =15 +18   11 

 11 Uladzislau Valjuk          by    +19  =5 +12 +20  =4  =1  -3  =9  -2   10 

 12 Maksim darius Klusovski    lt    +13 +10 -11  -8  =5 =18 -15 +26 +21   10 

 13 Egor Bobkov                ua    -12 -28 +19 +23 +21 +15  -4 +22  -3   10 

 14 Dmitrijs Brovkins          lv     =9  -2 +16  =5 =10 =25 =18  -6 +26    9 

 15 Aliaksei Kashnikau         by    +31  -4 =21 =24 +27 -13 +12 =10  -8    9 

 16 Famil Kamilli              az     -3 =27 -14 +32 +31  -5 +17 +25  -6    9 

 17 Mateusz Stanczuk           pl    =21 +30 =10  -6 =24 -26 -16 +20 +23    9 

 18 Maksim Dorogan             ua    +26 -20 =24 =21 =30 =12 =14 +23 -10    9 

 19 Anastase Leclerc           fr    -11  -7 -13 -31 +29 =28 +32 +30 +25    9 

 20 Alessio Scaggiante         it    +32 +18  =1 -11  =7  -3 -22 -17 +24    8 

 21 Nikita Semendjajevs        lv    =17 =25 =15 =18 -13 +31 -10 +27 -12    8 

 22 Wiktor Nesterak            pl     -6 +29  -9 -30 +32 +27 +20 -13  -7    8 

 23 Antony Alavoine            fr     -4 +31  -6 -13 +28 +24 =25 -18 -17    7 

 24 Bogdan Bankowski           pl    =25  =9 =18 =15 =17 -23 +30  -8 -20    7 

 25 Leons Bersons              lv    =24 =21  -7 +28 =26 =14 =23 -16 -19    7 

 26 Adrian Nadulny             pl    -18 =32 =30 +29 =25 +17  -5 -12 -14    7 

 27 Lagana Natale              it     -8 =16 +32 =10 -15 -22 +29 -21 =31    7 

 28 Edgars Straumanis          lv    -10 +13  -8 -25 -23 =19 +31 =29 =32    7 

 29 Theo Delhoume              fr     -1 -22 =31 -26 -19 +32 -27 =28 +30    6 

 30 Karl jaagup Kask           ee     =2 -17 =26 +22 =18  -9 -24 -19 -29    5 

 31 Jedrzej Piatek             pl    -15 -23 =29 +19 -16 -21 -28 -32 =27    4 

 32 Vugar Babayev              az    -20 =26 -27 -16 -22 -29 -19 +31 =28    4 
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Blitz 19 
 

 

Girls  

 

  1 mff Nurguyana Azarova   ru    +13  +6  +2  +3  +4  +7  +5  +8   16 

  2 mff Anastasia Baryshava by    +15  =3  -1  +9  +5  +4  =8  +7   12 

  3 Regina Ajupova          ru    +14  =2  +9  -1 +11  -5 +10  =4   10 

  4 mff Arleta Flisikowska  pl    =12  =9  +7  +5  -1  -2 +14  =3    9 

  5 Olga Gubarieva          ua     =7 +13 +11  -4  -2  +3  -1 +14    9 

  6 Monika Pyrcz            pl    +16  -1 =12 -11  =8 =13 +15 +10    9 

  7 Karina Latysovoic       lt     =5  =8  -4 +10 +12  -1 +13  -2    8 

  8 Agnieszka Szymanska     pl    =11  =7 =10 =12  =6  +9  =2  -1    8 

  9 Denise Van dam          nl    +10  =4  -3  -2 +14  -8 +12 =16    8 

 10 Dace Nilova             lv     -9 +14  =8  -7 +15 +16  -3  -6    7 

 11 Janet Tamm              ee     =8 +15  -5  +6  -3 -12 +16 -13    7 

 12 Ruta Balasa             lv     =4 =16  =6  =8  -7 +11  -9 -15    6 

 13 Mara Langeveld          nl     -1  -5 +15 =14 -16  =6  -7 +11    6 

 14 Natalia Zaborniak       pl     -3 -10 +16 =13  -9 +15  -4  -5    5 

 15 Anna Baltazhy           ua     -2 -11 -13 +16 -10 -14  -6 +12    4 

 16 Joanna Szymanska        pl     -6 =12 -14 -15 +13 -10 -11  =9    4 

 

 

Boys 

 

  1 mf Kevin Machtelinck   fr    +17  +5  +3  +6  -8  =2  =4 +12  +9   14 

  2 Bert Aalberts          nl    +24 +23  =9  =4  +5  =1  =8  +6 =10   13 

  3 Anton Permyakov        ru    +22 +18  -1  -8 +12 +14  +7  =9  +4   13 

  4 mf Andrej Filimonov    ru    +19  =9 +13  =2  =6 +10  =1  +8  -3   12 

  5 Aleksei Kunitsa        by    +16  -1 +19 +10  -2  -6 +17 +13  +8   12 

  6 Nick Waterink          nl    +25 +17  +8  -1  =4  +5  +9  -2  -7   11 

  7 Anri Plaksij           lt    +21 =13 =23 +16  -9 +20  -3 =11  +6   11 

  8 mf Thijs Van den broek nl    +15 +11  -6  +3  +1  =9  =2  -4  -5   10 

  9 Vasyl Pikiniar         ua    bye  =4  =2 +15  +7  =8  -6  =3  -1   10 

 10 mf Oskar Budis         pl    -23 +21 +22  -5 +15  -4 =11 +14  =2   10 

 11 Artur Tunkevic         lt    +14  -8 =12 =13 -20 +15 =10  =7 +21   10 

 12 Hendrik Tamm           ee    -13 bye =11 +23  -3 +18 +20  -1 =16   10 

 13 Daniel Skowronek       pl    +12  =7  -4 =11 =18 +16 =14  -5 =17    9 

 14 Marcin Dernoga         pl    -11 -15 +17 +19 +16  -3 =13 -10 +23    9 

 15 Danylo Gristachenko    ua     -8 +14 +24  -9 -10 -11 +18 =17 +20    9 

 16 Zaynal Rashidli        az     -5 +22 +18  -7 -14 -13 +25 +24 =12    9 

 17 Damian Derlatka        pl     -1  -6 -14 bye +23 +24  -5 =15 =13    8 

 18 Hugo David             fr    +20  -3 -16 +25 =13 -12 -15 =19 bye    8 

 19 Valdis Vizulis         lv     -4 +20  -5 -14 -25 +21 =22 =18 +24    8 

 20 Wojciech Wolczak       pl    -18 -19 +21 +24 +11  -7 -12 =22 -15    7 

 21 Gennaro Bruno          it     -7 -10 -20 =22 bye -19 +23 +25 -11    7 

 22 Krzysztof Kortas       pl     -3 -16 -10 =21 -24 bye =19 =20 +25    7 

 23 Youyu Hu               it    +10  -2  =7 -12 -17 =25 -21 bye -14    6 

 24 Sergei Jakovlev        ru     -2 +25 -15 -20 +22 -17 bye -16 -19    6 

 25 Luc Champion           fr     -6 -24 bye -18 +19 =23 -16 -21 -22    5 
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